

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2011
WITH WP/6663/2011

TULJAI SHIKSHAN MANDAL THR. ITS PRESIDENT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS

...

None present for petitioners in both WPs
AGP for respondent : Ms. S.S. Raut

...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 18-09-2017

ORDER :

1. None appears for the petitioners in both petitions.
2. Stand over to 25-09-2017 for appropriate orders.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/