

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.427 OF 2003
(Janjagruti Yuvak Mandal, Holi Vs. The State & others)
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.3839 OF 2004
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6408 OF 2005
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6662 OF 2011
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6663 OF 2011**

None for the petitioner in W.P. Nos.427/2003
and 3839/2004

Mr. Kalyan Patil, Advocate holding for Mr. S.R.
Barlinge, Advocate for the petitioner in
W.P. No. 6408/2005

Mr. A.S. Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioners
in W.P. Nos. 6662/2011 and 6663/2011

Mr. S.K. Tambe, A.G.P. for the respondent/State

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 20th November, 2017

ORDER :

Mr. V.D. Salunke, Advocate for the
petitioners in writ petition Nos. 427 of 2003 and 3839
of 2004, is absent. Put up for appropriate orders on
4th December, 2017.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**