

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
**WRIT PETITION NO.427 OF 2003**

Janjagruti Yuvak Mandal, Holi, Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others Respondents

Mr.Ravi Khandebharad, advocate holding for Mr.V.D.Salunke,  
advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.S.B.Narwade, AGP for Respondents.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3839 OF 2001  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.6408 OF 2005  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.6662 OF 2011

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &  
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J J.**

**DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2019**

**PER COURT:**

Adjournment is sought by the petitioner.

Place these matters in the week commencing from  
2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2020.

**AVINASH G. GHAROTE  
JUDGE**

**S.V.GANGAPURWALA  
JUDGE**

adb/